Daily Survey: Trump’s Relationship with Russia
March 7 - 9, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens You
1. Sympathize with Russia or Ukraine
In the conflict between Russia and Ukraine, who do you sympathize with more?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Russia 4% 5% 2% 8% 4% 2% 2% 3% 5% 2% 10%
Ukraine 76% 75% 7% 68% 61% 82% 90% 82% 55% 67% 71%
Neither 13% 14% 12% 14% 20% 11% 6% 10% 28% 14% 13%
Not sure 8% 6% 9% 9% 14% 5% 3% 5% 12% 16% 6%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (477) (523) (198) (181) (396) (225) (732) (125) (75) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+ Northeast =~ Midwest  South West
Russia 4% 2% 5% 4% 2% 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 2% 3% 5%
Ukraine 76% 84% 66% 80% 90% 82% 74% 83% 82% % 7% 76% 73%
Neither 13% 9% 17% 10% 6% 10% 15% 10% 9% 9% 17% 13% 12%
Not sure 8% 4% 12% 5% 3% 4% 7% 5% 4% 7% 3% 9% 10%
Totals 101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (344) (392) (264) (406) (341) (417) (267) (200) (209) (204) (361) (226)




Daily Survey: Trump’s Relationship with Russia
March 7 - 9, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

2. Memory of Trump First Impeachment
President Donald Trump was impeached by the U.S. House of Representatives for the first time in December 2019. How much do you remember hearing

about this impeachment?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
A lot 51% 57% 45% 29% 36% 66% 65% 53% 42% 47% 49%
A little 35% 28% 41% 42% 44% 26% 30% 36% 38% 24% 33%
Nothing at all 15% 14% 15% 29% 20% 8% 6% 10% 20% 29% 18%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (476) (520) (196) (180) (396) (224) (730) (124) (75) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
A lot 51% 58% 42% 56% 64% 62% 49% 55% 55% 55% 46% 48% 57%
A little 35% 34% 3% 32% 29% 30% 38% 32% 33% 34% 39% 35% 31%
Nothing at all 15% 8% 21% 12% 8% 8% 13% 13% 12% 11% 15% 17% 12%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (996) (344) (391) (261) (405) (339) (416) (266) (198) (207) (203) (360) (226)




Daily Survey: Trump’s Relationship with Russia
March 7 - 9, 2022 - 1000 US Adult Citizens

3. Memory of Trump’s Call with Zelensky
How much do you remember hearing in the news in 2019 about Donald Trump withholding military aid to Ukraine while urging Ukrainian President Volodymyr

Zelensky to investigate allegations of corruption against the Biden family?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 32% 40% 24% 22% 21% 41% 39% 33% 21% 33% 44%
A little 36% 34% 38% 42% 38% 34% 32% 37% 31% 38% 28%
Nothing at all 32% 26% 38% 36% 41% 25% 29% 30% 48% 30% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (473) (514) (191) (177) (395) (224) (724) (121) (75) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Alot 32% 42% 27% 27% 47% 32% 29% 37% 37% 34% 33% 29% 35%
A little 36% 33% 39% 35% 34% 40% 33% 36% 39% 40% 34% 36% 35%
Nothing at all 32% 25% 34% 38% 19% 29% 38% 27% 24% 26% 33% 35% 30%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (987) (338) (385) (264) (403) (339) (414) (263) (197) (209) (201) (353) (224)
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4. Did Trump Withhold Military Aid from Ukraine
Do you think Donald Trump withheld military aid to Ukraine in order to get Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky to investigate allegations of corruption

against the Biden family?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, he did 39% 41% 36% 27% 36% 45% 42% 39% 45% 34% 36%
No, he did not 28% 31% 26% 31% 21% 28% 32% 30% 12% 29% 40%
Not sure 33% 29% 38% 42% 43% 26% 26% 32% 44% 37% 25%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (475) (516) (196) (178) (393) (224) (729) (119) (75) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes, he did 39% 65% 30% 19% 73% 16% 37% 45% 40% 40% 36% 36% 45%
No, he did not 28% 11% 28% 50% 6% 55% 28% 25% 33% 29% 29% 29% 25%
Not sure 33% 25% 42% 31% 22% 29% 35% 30% 27% 31% 35% 35% 31%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991)  (343) (387) (261)  (401)  (339) (413) (266) (198) (208) (200) (358)  (225)
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5. Was it Appropriate for Trump to Withhold Military Aid from Ukraine
Do you think it was appropriate or inappropriate for Donald Trump to withhold military aid to Ukraine while urging Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky to

investigate allegations of corruption against the Biden family?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 20% 25% 16% 20% 17% 21% 24% 22% 10% 15% 26%
Inappropriate 50% 49% 50% 42% 43% 56% 53% 48% 64% 45% 47%
Not sure 30% 26% 34% 37% 40% 23% 23% 29% 25% 41% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (473) (517) (195) (177) (394) (224) (728) (121) (74) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Appropriate 20% 10% 19% 35% 3% 43% 20% 19% 25% 26% 20% 20% 16%
Inappropriate 50% 77% 42% 28% 86% 21% 52% 53% 46% 52% 48% 45% 57%
Not sure 30% 13% 39% 37% 11% 36% 28% 28% 29% 22% 31% 34% 28%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (990)  (343)  (387) (260)  (405)  (337) (413) (264) (200) (205) (203) (356)  (226)
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6. Impeach Trump for Withholding Military Aid from Ukraine
Do you think it was justified or unjustified for the U.S. House of Representatives to impeach Donald Trump for withholding military aid to Ukraine while urging

Ukrainian President Volodymyr Zelensky to investigate allegations of corruption against the Biden family?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Impeachment on this
charge was justified 41% 40% 41% 33% 40% 47% 40% 38% 53% 40% 42%
Impeachment on this
charge was not justified 37% 42% 32% 33% 29% 38% 48% 41% 16% 31% 42%
Not sure 22% 19% 26% 34% 32% 15% 13% 20% 31% 28% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (477) (520) (196) (181) (396) (224) (731) (123) (75) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Impeachment on this
charge was justified 41% 75% 32% 12% 83% 7% 39% 44% 43% 44% 38% 36% 48%
Impeachment on this
charge was not justified 37% 12% 35% 71% 6% 78% 37% 41% 38% 37% 41% 37% 32%
Not sure 22% 13% 33% 18% 11% 14% 24% 14% 19% 19% 21% 26% 21%
Totals 100%  100%  100%  101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (997) (344) (389) (264) (405) (341) (416) (267) (200) (209) (202) (360) (226)
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7. Did Russia Interfere in 2016 Election
Do you believe that Russia interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 44% 47% 34% 39% 52% 53% 46% 47% 41% 48%
No 32% 36% 28% 38% 29% 32% 30% 32% 24% 32% 39%
Not sure 23% 20% 25% 28% 33% 16% 17% 22% 29% 27% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (475) (520) (195) (180) (396) (224) (730) (123) (75) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 45% 70% 36% 28% 79% 23% 43% 48% 48% 46% 45% 42% 51%
No 32% 16% 33% 49% 9% 58% 32% 34% 33% 29% 35% 32% 30%
Not sure 23% 14% 30% 22% 13% 19% 25% 18% 19% 25% 20% 25% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101%
Unweighted N (995) (344) (389) (262) (406) (339) (417) (266) (199) (207) (203) (360) (225)
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8. Did Ukraine Interfere in 2016 Election
Do you believe that Ukraine interfered with the 2016 U.S. Presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 9% 8% 9% 14% 10% 5% 7% 6% 11% 14% 13%
No 64% 67% 62% 60% 51% 2% 71% 70% 50% 52% 62%
Not sure 27% 25% 30% 26% 39% 23% 23% 24% 40% 33% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (473) (516) (192) (181) (395) (221) (726) (122) (74) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Yes 9% 11% 5% 10% 7% 8% 7% 9% 12% 11% 5% 8% 10%
No 64% 64% 63% 66% 70% 72% 63% 68% 67% 62% 70% 62% 65%
Not sure 27% 25% 31% 24% 23% 20% 29% 23% 20% 27% 24% 30% 25%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (989) (340) (386) (263) (402) (339) (411) (266) (199) (207) (203) (356) (223)
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9. Trump Coordination with Russia 2016
Do you think Donald Trump attempted to coordinate with Russia in order to benefit his presidential campaign in 20167
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 37% 42% 35% 37% 46% 36% 36% 54% 40% 42%
No 40% 45% 35% 35% 36% 39% 51% 44% 20% 38% 41%
Not sure 21% 19% 23% 30% 28% 15% 13% 20% 27% 22% 16%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (474) (520) (195) (179) (396) (224) (729) (123) (74) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 39% 72% 32% 10% 7% 5% 38% 41% 39% 40% 37% 36% 45%
No 40% 12% 41% 74% 9% 86% 42% 42% 44% 41% 40% 44% 34%
Not sure 21% 16% 28% 16% 15% 9% 20% 17% 17% 19% 24% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (344) (387) (263) (404) (340) (416) (267) (198) (207) (204) (357) (226)
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10. Was Trump too Friendly with Russia
When Donald Trump was president, do you think he was too friendly toward Russia, too hostile toward Russia, or was his approach about right?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too friendly 42% 43% 41% 32% 40% 49% 42% 41% 48% 40% 43%
Too hostile 5% 5% 4% 11% 5% 2% 2% 3% 10% 4% 8%
About right 37% 40% 33% 31% 30% 39% 47% 42% 13% 31% 39%
Not sure 17% 12% 21% 26% 26% 10% 9% 14% 28% 25% 10%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (476) (523) (197) (181) (396) (225) (731) (125) (75) (68)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too friendly 42% 71% 36% 15% 82% 12% 40% 47% 45% 43% 39% 38% 50%
Too hostile 5% 6% 4% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 7% 6% 2% 6% 4%
About right 37% 10% 37% 68% 6% 74% 36% 38% 38% 36% 41% 38% 31%
Not sure 17% 13% 22% 14% 8% 11% 18% 11% 10% 14% 18% 19% 15%
Totals 101% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (999) (344) (391) (264) (405) (341) (417) (266) (200) (208) (204) (361) (226)
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11. Did Trump obstruct Investigations of Government Efforts to Interfere in 2016 election
Do you think Donald Trump obstructed investigations of the Russian government’s efforts to interfere in the 2016 presidential election?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 36% 36% 35% 25% 31% 47% 34% 36% 44% 28% 32%
No 40% 44% 36% 41% 34% 37% 50% 42% 22% 43% 46%
Not sure 25% 20% 29% 34% 36% 15% 17% 22% 35% 29% 22%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (476) (518) (197) (180) (392) (225) (729) (123) (75) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 36% 64% 29% 11% 71% % 36% 40% 33% 38% 34% 32% 41%
No 40% 16% 39% 70% 10% 81% 41% 36% 46% 44% 40% 40% 35%
Not sure 25% 20% 32% 18% 18% 12% 23% 24% 20% 18% 26% 27% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (342) (390) (262) (405) (338) (415) (266) (199) (208) (203) (357) (226)
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12. Who Does Trump Sympathize With
Who do you think Donald Trump currently sympathizes with most in the conflict between Russia and Ukraine?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Russia 37% 39% 35% 32% 32% 45% 35% 37% 40% 34% 32%
Ukraine 22% 24% 21% 24% 15% 21% 30% 25% 12% 17% 25%
Neither 17% 17% 18% 16% 21% 15% 16% 15% 24% 19% 19%
Not sure 24% 21% 26% 27% 32% 19% 19% 23% 24% 30% 24%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (472) (522) (195) (180) (395) (224) (729) (123) (75) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Russia 37% 62% 32% 13% 73% 8% 38% 38% 38% 44% 41% 30% 39%
Ukraine 22% 8% 18% 46% 5% 50% 21% 26% 27% 24% 21% 23% 21%
Neither 17% 12% 20% 19% 10% 18% 21% 15% 14% 13% 14% 20% 19%
Not sure 24% 17% 30% 22% 12% 24% 21% 21% 22% 19% 24% 27% 21%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (342) (390) (262) (403) (339) (416) (264) (199) (208) (204) (357) (225)
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13. Biden too Friendly with Russia
As president, do you think Joe Biden has been too friendly toward Russia, too hostile toward Russia, or is his approach about right?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Too friendly 31% 36% 26% 24% 24% 32% 45% 35% 9% 30% 38%
Too hostile 11% 14% 8% 21% 14% 6% 4% 10% 11% 13% 15%
About right 35% 32% 38% 26% 29% 44% 36% 34% 42% 40% 20%
Not sure 23% 18% 28% 29% 33% 19% 15% 21% 38% 17% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (995) (475) (520) (195) (181) (395) (224) (730) (124) (74) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Too friendly 31% 14% 28% 58% 9% 63% 33% 31% 33% 27% 32% 31% 33%
Too hostile 11% 8% 12% 12% 5% 13% 10% 10% 15% 14% 7% 10% 12%
About right 35% 58% 31% 12% 69% 8% 34% 39% 36% 36% 34% 35% 35%
Not sure 23% 20% 29% 18% 17% 16% 23% 19% 16% 22% 27% 24% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (995) (343) (389) (263) (406) (340) (416) (265) (200) (207) (203) (359) (226)
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14. Trump Cyber Unit with Russia
In 2017, Donald Trump said on Twitter that he discussed forming a cyber security unit to guard against election hacking with Russian President Vladimir

Putin. Do you think it would’ve been a good idea or a bad idea for the U.S. and Russia to have coordinated on cybersecurity?

You

Race (4 category)

Gender Age (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Good idea 19% 21% 17% 24% 24% 15% 16% 21% 12% 19% 19%
Bad idea 47% 49% 46% 42% 40% 54% 52% 48% 54% 36% 51%
Not sure 33% 30% 37% 34% 36% 32% 32% 31% 34% 46% 30%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (473) (518) (195) (179) (394) (223) (727) (123) (75) (66)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Good idea 19% 14% 16% 31% 8% 31% 18% 21% 27% 24% 16% 21% 17%
Bad idea 47% 61% 46% 32% 74% 31% 48% 51% 48% 51% 48% 43% 52%
Not sure 33% 25% 38% 37% 18% 38% 34% 28% 26% 25% 37% 37% 31%
Totals 99%  100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (341) (391) (259) (404) (337) (413) (266) (198) (205) (203) (357) (226)
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15. Support Admitting Russia to G7
Member nations of the G7 expelled Russia from the organization following Russia’s invasion of Crimea in 2014. Would you support or oppose readmitting

Russia to the G7?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Support 12% 13% 10% 20% 15% 7% 6% 12% 11% 10% 15%
Oppose 58% 62% 54% 39% 42% 70% 74% 61% 47% 48% 56%
Not sure 31% 25% 36% 41% 43% 23% 20% 27% 42% 41% 29%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (475) (519) (195) (181) (394) (224) (729) (124) (74) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West
Support 12% 11% 11% 13% 9% 13% 12% 12% 14% 17% 13% 9% 9%
Oppose 58% 63% 52% 60% 70% 61% 57% 66% 63% 57% 56% 57% 61%
Not sure 31% 26% 37% 27% 20% 26% 31% 22% 23% 26% 31% 34% 30%
Totals 101%  100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (341) (390) (263) (405) (338) (414) (266) (199) (206) (203) (359) (226)
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16. Putin Favorability
Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of Vladimir Putin?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very favorable 3% 3% 3% 6% 5% 2% 2% 4% 2% 0% 2%
Somewhat favorable 8% 10% 6% 21% 10% 3% 2% 6% 5% 15% 18%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 15% 10% 15% 15% 10% 10% 12% 13% 13% 13%
Very unfavorable 64% 63% 64% 38% 49% 78% 83% 69% 51% 57% 50%
Don’t know 13% 9% 16% 21% 21% 8% 4% 9% 29% 15% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (476) (521) (196) (180) (396) (225) (731) (124) (75) (67)
Party ID 2020 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Biden  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Very favorable 3% 3% 2% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 5% 3% 1%
Somewhat favorable 8% 8% 9% % 3% 8% 6% 8% 15% 12% 4% 10% 7%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 9% 13% 15% 7% 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 9% 12% 15%
Very unfavorable 64% 71% 58% 63% 81% 67% 64% 68% 63% 58% 72% 61% 65%
Don’t know 13% 10% 18% 10% 6% 8% 13% 11% 4% 12% 10% 15% 12%
Totals 100%  101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (997) (344) (390) (263) (406) (340) (417) (266) (199) (209) (204) (359) (225)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

March 7 - 9, 2022
U.S. Citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2018 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2018 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
news interest, and 2020 Presidential vote (or non-vote). The weights
range from 0.335 to 4.888, with a mean of one and a standard devia-
tion of 0.506.

1000

=+ 3.5% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

64 questions not reported.

You
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